
Full Tribal Name Contact Name Salutation

Tribal Housing Authorities and TDHEs

Burns Paiute Housing Department Mr. Jody Hill Mr.

Chehalis Tribal Housing Authority Mr. James Gutierrez Mr.

Coeur d'Alene Tribal Housing Authority Ms. Rosanna Allen Ms.

Coeur d'Alene Tribe Honorable Chief James Allan Honorable

Colville Indian Housing Authority Ms. Elena Bassett Ms.

Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Ms. Linda Malcomb Ms.

Confederated Tribes of the Siletz Reservation Ms. Sami Jo Difuntorum Ms.

Coquille Indian Housing Authority Ms. Anne Cook Ms.

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Indians Mr. Justin Mathison Mr.

Cowlitz Tribal Housing Authority Mr. Larry Coyle Mr.

Fort Hall Housing Authority Ms. Lorraine Shay Ms.

Grand Ronde Tribal Housing Authority Mr. Brian DeMarco Mr. 

Hoh Indian Tribe Robert Boyce Ms. 

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe Ms. Annette Nessee Ms.

Kalispel Indian Community Housing Mr. Sev jones Mr.

Klamath Indian Tribe of Oregon Ms. Roberta Sexton Ms.

Kootenai Tribe of Idaho Ms. Patty Perry Ms.

Lower Elwha Housing Authority Mr. John Williamson Mr.

Lummi Housing Authority Ms. Diana Phair Ms.

Makah Tribe Ms. Wendy Lawrence Ms.

Muckleshoot Housing Authority Ms. Ama Tuato'o Ms.

Nez Perce Tribal Housing Authority Ms. Laurie Ann Cloud Ms.

Nisqually Indian Tribe Mr. Bob Smith Mr.

Nooksack Indian Tribe Ms. Katrice Romero Ms.

Port Gamble S'Klallam Housing Authority Mr. Chris Placentia Mr.

Puyallup Nation Housing Authority Ms. Annette Bryan Ms.

Quileute Housing Authority Ms. Anna Parris Ms.

Quinault Housing Authority Mr. Bill Picotte Mr.

Samish Indian Nation Mr. Dana Matthews Mr.

Sauk-Suiattle Tribe Ms. Adrienne Scarborough Ms. 

Shoalwater Bay Tribe (via Southern Pudget Sound Inter-Tribal HA) Mr. Troy Colley Mr.

Skokomish Tribe Mr. Larry Winders Mr.

Snoqualmie Tribe Mr. Jamie Garner Mr.

Spokane Indian Housing Authority Ms. Lorrie Ellsworth Ms.

Squaxin Island Tribe Ms. Liz Kuntz Ms.

Stillaguamish Tribal Housing Authority Mr. Chris Boser Mr.

Suquamish Indian Tribe Ms. Kimberly Kumpf Ms.

Swinomish Housing Authority Mr. John Petrich Mr.

Tulalip Tribes Ms. Shawneen Zackuse Ms.

Umatilla Reservation Housing Authority Mr. Brook Kristovich Mr.

Upper Skagit Tribe Ms. Mary Honhongva Ms.

Warm Springs Housing Authority Mr. Scott Moses Mr.

Yakama Nation Housing Authority Mr. James Berg Mr.

Current as of March 27, 2012.  Corrections?  Please contact amy.oakley@hud.gov



First Name M.I. Last Name Suffix Title Mailing Address

Jody Hill Housing Director 100 Pasigo Street

James Gutierrez Executive Director P.O. Box 314

Rosanna Allen Executive Director P.O.  Box 267

Chief J. Allan Tribal Chairman P.O. Box 408

Elena L. Bassett Executive Director P.O.  Box 528

Linda Malcomb Housing Director 1245 Fulton Ave

Sami Jo Difuntorum Executive Director P.O.  Box 549

Anne F. Cook Executive Director 2678 Mexeye Loop

Justin Mathison Executive Director 2371 N. E. Stephens Street, Suite 100

Larry Coyle Executive Director P. O. Box 711

Lorraine Shay Executive Director 161 Wardance Circle

Brian DeMarco Acting Executive Director 28450 Tyee Road

Robert Boyce Interim Executive Director P.O. Box 2196

Annette Nessee Executive Director 1033 Old Blynn Highway

Sev Jones Housing Director PO Box 39

Roberta Sexton Executive Director P. O. Box 436

Patty Perry Administrator P. O. Box 1269

John Williamson Executive Director 22 Kwitsen Drive

Diana Phair Executive Director 2828 Kwina Road

Wendy Lawrence Housing Director P. O. Box 88

Ama Tuato'o Executive Director 38037 158th Avenue S.E.

Laurie Ann Cloud Executive Director P.O.  Box 188

Bob Smith Housing Director 2205 Lashi Street S. E.

Katrice Romero Housing Director P. O. Box 157

Chris Placentia Executive Director 32000 Little Boston Road N.E.

Annette Bryan Executive Director P.O. Box 1844

Anna Parris Executive Director P.O.  Box 159

Bill Picotte Executive Director P. O. Box 160

Dana Matthews Housing Director P.O. Box 217

Adreienne Scarborough Acting Housing Director 5318 Chief Brown Lane

Troy Colley Executive Director P.O.  Box 617

Larry Winders Housing Manager North 80 Tribal Center Road

Jamie Garner Housing Director P. O. Box 969

Lorrie Ellsworth Executive Director P.O.  Box 195

Liz Kuntz Housing Manager 10 S. E. Squaxin Lane

Chris Boser Executive Director P.O.  Box 277

Kimberly Kumpf Housing Program Manager P. O. Box 498

John Petrich Jr. Executive Director P.O.  Box 677

Shawneen Zackuse Housing Director 6406 Marine Drive

Brook Kristovich Executive Director 51 Umatilla Loop

Mary Honhongva Housing Director 25944 Community Plaza Way

Scott Moses Executive Director P.O.  Box 1167

James Berg Executive Director P.O.  Box 156



Physical Address City State Zip

Burns WA 97720

Oakville WA 98568

Plummer ID 83851

Plummer ID 83851

Nespelem WA 99155

Coos Bay OR 97420

Siletz OR 97380

Coos Bay OR 97420

Roseburg OR 97470

Chehalis WA 98532

Pocatello ID 83202

Grand Ronde OR 97347

Forks WA 98331

Sequim WA 98382

Usk WA 99180

Chiloquin OR 97624

Bonners Ferry ID 83805

Port Angeles WA 98362

Bellingham WA 98226

Neah Bay WA 98357

Auburn WA 98092

Lapwai ID 83540

Olympia WA 98513

4979 Mt. Baker Highway, Suite F Deming WA 98244

Kingston WA 98346

2806 E. Portland Avenue, Suite 200 Tacoma WA 98401-1844

La Push WA 98350

Taholah WA 98587

Anacortes WA 98221

Darrington WA 98241

Elma WA 98541

Skokomish Nation WA 98584

Snoqualmie WA 98065

Wellpinit WA 99040

Shelton WA 98584

Arlington WA 98223

Suquamish WA 98392

La Conner WA 98257

Tulalip WA 98721

Pendleton OR 97801

Sedro Woolley WA 98284

Warm Springs OR 97761

Wapato WA 98951



email Phone Fax

j.hill@burnspaiute-nsn.gov (541) 573-2327 (541) 573-2328

chehalistha@comcast.net (360)273-7723 (360)273-6883

rallen@cdatribe-nsn.gov (208) 686-1927 (208) 686-7051

chief@cdatribe-nsn.gov (208) 686-1800 (208) 686-1182

elena.bassett@colvilletribes.com (509) 634-4767 (509) 634-8107

lmalcomb@ctclusi.org (541)888-9577 (541)888-2853

samijod@ctsi.nsn.us (541) 444-8322 (541) 444-8313

anneshane@coquilleiha.org (541) 888-6501 (541) 888-8266

jmathison@cowcreek.com (541) 672-9405 (541) 677-5550

chetrha@aol.com; sherylb@toledotel.com (360) 864-8720 (360) 864-8722

lshay@ida.net (208) 237-1174 (208) 237-0455

brian.demarco@grandronde.org (503) 879-2401 (503) 879-5973

e.d@hohtribe-nsn.org (360)374-6582 (360) 374-5426

anesse@jamestowntribe.org (360) 683-1109 (360) 681-3405

sjones@kalispeltribe.com (509) 445-1147 (509) 445-1705

roberta.sexton@klamathtribes.com (541) 783-2219 (541) 783-3994

patty@kootenai.org (208) 267-3519 (208) 267-2960

jwilliamson@elwhahousing.com (360) 457-5116 (360) 457-3542

dianap@lha-lummi.com (360) 312-8407 (360) 383-0625

mthdwendy@centurytel.net (360) 645-2864 (360) 645-2706

ama.tuatoo@muckleshoot.nsn.us (253) 876-2862 (253) 735-6473

lauriew@nezperce.org (208) 843-2229 (208) 843-2973

smith.bob@nisqually-nsn.gov (360) 493-0081 (360) 493-8167

kromero@nooksack-nsn.gov (360) 592-5163 (360) 592-2522

chrisp@pgst.nsn.us (360) 297-9627 (360) 297-6315

annette.bryan@puyalluptribe.com (253) 573-7956 (253) 572-9262

anna.parris@quileutenation.org (360) 374-9719 (360) 374-9117

bpicotte@quinault.org (360) 276-4320 (360) 276-4778

dmatthews@samishtribe.nsn.us (360) 899-5282 (360) 588-9537

asmallwood@sauk-suiattle.com (360) 436-0131 (360) 436-2847

execdir@spsitha.com (360) 482-4500 (360) 482-4559

lwinders@skokomish.org (360) 877-6748 (360) 877-6749

jamie@snoqualmienation.com (425) 888-6551 (425) 888-6727

lorrie@spokaneiha.com (509) 258-4523 (509) 258-7188

lkuntz@squaxin.nsn.us (360) 426-9781 (360) 426-6577

cboser@stillaguamish.com (360) 652-7362 (360) 659-3113

kkumpf2@suquamish.nsn.us (360) 394-8419 (360) 598-6295

jpetrich@swinomish.nsn.us (360) 466-4081 (360) 466-7219

szackuse@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov (360) 716-4828 (360) 716-0617

brookkristovich@ctuir.org 541-276-7544 541-276-7255

mhonhongva@upperskagit.com (360) 854-7014 (360) 854-7015

scott.moses@wstribes.org (541) 553-3250 (541) 553-3358

jim@ynha.com; ynhaed@gmail.com (509) 877-6171 (509) 877-7830

mailto:j.hill@burnspaiute-nsn.gov
mailto:chehalistha@comcast.net
mailto:rallen@cdatribe-nsn.gov
mailto:chief@cdatribe-nsn.gov
mailto:elena.bassett@colvilletribes.com
mailto:lmalcomb@ctclusi.org
mailto:samijod@ctsi.nsn.us
mailto:anneshane@coquilleiha.org
mailto:jmathison@cowcreek.com
mailto:chetrha@aol.com;
mailto:lshay@ida.net
mailto:brian.demarco@grandronde.org
mailto:e.d@hohtribe-nsn.org
mailto:anesse@jamestowntribe.org
mailto:sjones@kalispeltribe.com
mailto:roberta.sexton@klamathtribes.com
mailto:patty@kootenai.org
mailto:jwilliamson@elwhahousing.com
mailto:dianap@lha-lummi.com
mailto:mthdwendy@centurytel.net
mailto:ama.tuatoo@muckleshoot.nsn.us
mailto:lauriew@nezperce.org
mailto:smith.bob@nisqually-nsn.gov
mailto:kromero@nooksack-nsn.gov
mailto:chrisp@pgst.nsn.us
mailto:annette.bryan@puyalluptribe.com
mailto:anna.parris@quileutenation.org
mailto:bpicotte@quinault.org
mailto:dmatthews@samishtribe.nsn.us
mailto:asmallwood@sauk-suiattle.com
mailto:execdir@spsitha.com
mailto:lwinders@skokomish.org
mailto:jamie@snoqualmienation.com
mailto:lorrie@spokaneiha.com
mailto:lkuntz@squaxin.nsn.us
mailto:cboser@stillaguamish.com
mailto:kkumpf2@suquamish.nsn.us
mailto:jpetrich@swinomish.nsn.us
mailto:szackuse@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov
mailto:brookkristovich@ctuir.org
mailto:mhonhongva@upperskagit.com
mailto:scott.moses@wstribes.org
mailto:jim@ynha.com;


Website

http://www.burnspaiute-nsn.gov/index.php

http://www.chehalistribe.org/

http://www.cdatribe-nsn.gov/socservices/Housing.aspx

http://www.cdatribe-nsn.gov/

http://www.colvilletribes.com/ciha.php

http://www.ctclusi.org/ctclusinew/Housing/HousingPrograms/tabid/303/Default.aspx

http://www.ctsi.nsn.us/Siletz-Tribal-Services-Umpqua-Clackamas-County-warm-springs-Multnomah-Falls-Tillamook/clackamas-county-molalla-siletz-housing/staff

http://www.coquilletribe.org/coquille-indian-tribe-ciha.htm

http://cowcreek.com/

http://www.cowlitz.org/

http://www.shoshonebannocktribes.com/housing.html

http://www.grandronde.org/

http://www.hohtribe.com/?page_id=379

http://www.jamestowntribe.org/programs/admin_main.htm

http://www.kalispeltribe.com/

http://klamathtribes.org/tribalhousing.html

http://www.kootenai.org/main.html

http://elwha.org/tribalprograms.html

http://www.lummi-nsn.org/website/dept_pages/housing/housing_home.shtml

http://www.makah.com/

http://www.muckleshoot.nsn.us/services/community-development/housing-division.aspx

http://www.nezperce.org/Official/tribalhousingauthority.htm

http://www.nisqually-nsn.gov/content/housing

http://nooksackindiantribe.org/departments/housing-department/

http://www.pgst.nsn.us/tribal-entities/port-gamble-housing-authority

http://www.puyallup-tribe.com/

http://quileutenation.org/government/housing

http://www.quinaultindiannation.com/contactus1.htm

http://www.samishtribe.nsn.us/programs/housing/housing-programs/

http://www.sauk-suiattle.com/housing_department.htm

http://www.shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov/home/shoalwater-services/housing/

http://www.skokomish.org/frame.htm

http://www.snoqualmienation.com/Departments/Housing.htm

http://www.spokanetribe.com/contact

http://www.squaxinisland.org/

http://www.stillaguamish.com/

http://www.suquamish.nsn.us/Departments/DCD.aspx

http://www.swinomish-nsn.gov/Resources/Housing.aspx

http://www.tulaliptribes-nsn.gov/Home/Government/Departments/TulalipHousing.aspx

http://www.umatilla.nsn.us/urha.html

http://warmsprings.com/warmsprings/Tribal_Services/Tribal_Housing/index.html

http://www.yakamanation-nsn.gov/



http://www.ctsi.nsn.us/Siletz-Tribal-Services-Umpqua-Clackamas-County-warm-springs-Multnomah-Falls-Tillamook/clackamas-county-molalla-siletz-housing/staff


